
OFFERING MEMORANDUM

4010 MONTGOMERY BLVD NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

OPTUM COMMUNITY CENTER
2.5% ANNUAL INCREASES - 2,000+ LOCATION OPERATOR
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The information in this package has been secured from sources we believe to be reliable, but we make no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy of the information. References to square footage or age are 
approximate. Buyer must verify the information and bears all risk for any inaccuracies. Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used herein are for example purposes only and do not represent the current or future performance of the 
property. Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services is a service mark of Marcus & Millichap Real Estate Investment Services, Inc. © 2025 Marcus Millichap.
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Executive Summary
4010 Montgomery Blvd NE, Albuquerque, NM 87109

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

Price $4,023,000

Cap Rate 7.15%

Building Size 11,720 SF

Net Cash Flow 7.15% $287,641

Year Built 2007

Lot Size 1.29 Acres

LEASE SUMMARY

Lease Type Double-Net (NN) Lease

Tenant Optum

Guarantor Corporate (2,000+ Locations)

Lease Commencement Date May 8, 2013

Lease Expiration Date November 30, 2030

Lease Term Remaining 5 Years

Rental Increases 2.5% Annually

Renewal Options 3, 5 Year Options

Right of First Refusal None

*2025 Property Taxes: $25,733

  2025 Insurance: $7,901

ANNUALIZED OPERATING DATA

Lease Term Annual Rent

Current – 11/30/2026  $321,275.04 

12/1/2026 – 11/30/2027 $329,306.88

12/1/2027 – 11/30/2028 $337,539.60

12/1/2028 – 11/30/2029 $345,978.03

12/1/2029 – 11/30/2030 $354,627.48

Base Rent $321,275.04

    Landlord Expenses (Taxes & Insurance)* ($33,634)

Net Operating Income $287,641

Total Return 7.15% $287,641
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GRANADA SQUARE 
OFFICE PARK

DEL NORTE
HIGH SCHOOL

±1,065 StudentsWalgreens

41,880 CPD
MONTGOMERY BLVD NE

±1,000 APARTMENT UNITS
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DEMOGRAPHICS 1-mile 3-miles 5-milesINVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

	» 5 Years Remaining on Lease Term with Optum Healthcare (±2,000 Locations)

	» Optum Parent Company, UnitedHealth Group (NYSE: UNH), a Health Care and Well Being 

Company Providing Care for 148 Million People

	» The Optum Community Center Offers Wellness Classes, Educational Events, and a State-

of-the-Art Gym to Adults Ages 55+

	» Annual Rental Increases with Multiple Renewal Options

	» Densely-Populated Albuquerque Trade Area - ±284,771 Residents within a 5-Mile Radius

	» Central Location, within a 15-Minute Drive of Downtown Albuquerque, Kirtland Air Force 

Base, Albuquerque International Sunport, and University of New Mexico

	» Average Household Income Exceeds $87,000 within the Surrounding Area

	» Across from Lovelace Women’s Hospital (±78 Beds)

	» Easily Accessible Location Along Montgomery Blvd NE (±41,880 Cars per Day), Situated 

Immediately Off the Interstate 25 Freeway

Property Description

Population

2029 Projection 15,084 97,766 286,395

2024 Estimate 15,127 97,271 284,771

Households

2029 Projections 7,429 46,801 135,006

2024 Estimate 7,378 46,339 133,478

Income

2024 Est. Average 
Household Income

$57,154 $82,533 $87,459

2024 Est. Median
Household Income

$47,130 $65,024 $69,467
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Optum is a leading information and technology-enabled health services business dedicated to helping make 

the health system work better for everyone. Optum delivers intelligent, integrated solutions that help to 

modernize the health system and improve overall population health.

Optum’s Albuquerque Community Center offers a range of programs for adults ages 55 and older, providing 

a friendly place to meet others, take part in social programs, exercise, learn about important health topics, 

and much more.

Optum is part of UnitedHealth Group (NYSE: UNH). UnitedHealth Group is a health care and well-being 

company with a mission to help people live healthier lives and help make the health system work better for 

everyone through two distinct and complementary businesses. Optum delivers care aided by technology and 

data, empowering people, partners and providers with the guidance and tools they need to achieve better 

health. UnitedHealthcare offers a full range of health benefits, enabling affordable coverage, simplifying the 

health care experience and delivering access to high-quality care.

Tenant Overview

WWW.OPTUM.COM
Website

2011
Founded

EDEN PRAIRIE, MN
Headquarters

±2,000
Locations
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Property Photos
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As the largest and most populous city in New Mexico and home to approximately   

one-fourth of the state’s population, Albuquerque is a hub for the arts with an  

economy built on science, medicine, technology, commerce, education, culture  

outlets and entertainment. Albuquerque is located in the center of the New Mexico 

Technology Corridor, a cluster of high-tech institutions in the area which includes 

Intel’s Fab 11X and a Facebook Data Center, in addition to being the founding 

location of MITS and Microsoft. 

Albuquerque is home to many large institutions, such as the Kirtland Air Force 

Base, Sandia National Laboratories, Lovelace Respiratory Research Institute, 

Presbyterian Health Services, as well as both main campuses of The University of 

New Mexico and Central New Mexico Community College, which are the largest 

employers in the city. In 2019, Netflix constructed its main $1 billion production 

hub at Albuquerque Studios, bringing in an additional 1,000 estimated jobs. The 

city has been voted the #1 Top Big City for Filmmakers and America’s #4 Best 

Small City, as well as being consistently rated as a top arts destination for South-

western and Native American art. 

Situated in central New Mexico, with the Sandia-Manzano Mountains to the east, 

the Rio Grande flowing north and south through its center, and the West Mesa 

and the Petroglyph National Monument on its West side, Albuquerque is also a 

major tourist destination. Events such as the International Balloon Fiesta draw 

hundreds of thousands of visitors annually. There are numerous shopping centers 

and malls within the city, including ABQ Uptown, Coronado, Cottonwood, Nob Hill, 

and Winrock Town Center. Nearby attractions also inclue The Downs Casino and 

Racetrack and several other resorts.

4 Miles
to University of New 

Mexico

5 Miles
to Downtown Albuquerque

8 Miles
to Kirtland Air Force Base

8 Miles
to Albuquerque 

International Sunport

Location Overview

MARCUS & MILLICHAP 9 // Optum Community Center



NET LEASED DISCLAIMER
Marcus & Millichap hereby advises all prospective purchasers of Net Leased property as follows:
By accepting this Marketing Brochure, you agree to treat the information contained herein regarding the lease terms as 
confidential and proprietary and to only use such information to evaluate a potential purchase of this net leased property. 

The information contained in this Marketing Brochure has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable. However, 
Marcus & Millichap has not and will not verify any of this information, nor has Marcus & Millichap conducted any 
investigation regarding these matters. Marcus & Millichap makes no guarantee, warranty or representation whatsoever 
about the accuracy or completeness of any information provided.

As the Buyer of a net leased property, it is the Buyer’s responsibility to independently confirm the accuracy and completeness 
of all material information before completing any purchase. This Marketing Brochure is not a substitute for your thorough 
due diligence investigation of this investment opportunity. Marcus & Millichap expressly denies any obligation to conduct a 
due diligence examination of this Property for Buyer.

Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used in this Marketing Brochure are for example only and do not 
represent the current or future performance of this property. The value of a net leased property to you depends on factors 
that should be evaluated by you and your tax, financial and legal advisors. 

Buyer and Buyer’s tax, financial, legal, and construction advisors should conduct a careful, independent investigation 
of any net leased property to determine to your satisfaction with the suitability of the property for your needs. Like all 
real estate investments, this investment carries significant risks. Buyer and Buyer’s legal and financial advisors must 
request and carefully review all legal and financial documents related to the property and tenant. While the tenant’s past 
performance at this or other locations is an important consideration, it is not a guarantee of future success. Similarly, 
the lease rate for some properties, including newly-constructed facilities or newly-acquired locations, may be set based 
on a tenant’s projected sales with little or no record of actual performance, or comparable rents for the area. Returns are 
not guaranteed; the tenant and any guarantors may fail to pay the lease rent or property taxes, or may fail to comply with 
other material terms of the lease; cash flow may be interrupted in part or in whole due to market, economic, environmental 
or other conditions. Regardless of tenant history and lease guarantees, Buyer is responsible for conducting his her own 

investigation of all matters affecting the intrinsic value of the property and the value of any long-term lease, including 
the likelihood of locating a replacement tenant if the current tenant should default or abandon the property, and the lease 
terms that Buyer may be able to negotiate with a potential replacement tenant considering the location of the property, and 
Buyer’s legal ability to make alternate use of the property. 

CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT
The information contained in the following offering memorandum is proprietary and strictly confidential. It is intended to be 
reviewed only by the party receiving it from Marcus & Millichap and it should not be made available to any other person or 
entity without the written consent of Marcus & Millichap. By taking possession of and reviewing the information contained 
herein the recipient agrees to hold and treat all such information in the strictest confidence. The recipient further agrees 
that recipient will not photocopy or duplicate any part of the offering memorandum. If you have no interest in the subject 
property at this time, please return this offering memorandum to Marcus & Millichap. 

This offering memorandum has been prepared to provide summary, unverified financial and physical information 
to prospective purchasers, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property. The information 
contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence investigation. Marcus & Millichap has not made any 
investigation, and makes no warranty or representation with respect to the income or expenses for the subject property, 
the future projected financial performance of the property, the size and square footage of the property and improvements, 
the presence or absence of contaminating substances, PCBs or asbestos, the compliance with local, state and federal 
regulations, the physical condition of the improvements thereon, or the financial condition or business prospects of any 
tenant, or any tenant’s plans or intentions to continue its occupancy of the subject property. The information contained in 
this offering memorandum has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable; however, Marcus & Millichap has not 
verified, and will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has Marcus & Millichap conducted any investigation 
regarding these matters and makes no warranty or representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of 
the information provided. All potential buyers must take appropriate measures to verify all of the information set forth 
herein. Prospective buyers shall be responsible for their costs and expenses of investigating the subject property. 

ALL PROPERTY SHOWINGS ARE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. PLEASE CONTACT THE MARCUS & MILLICHAP AGENT FOR MORE 
DETAILS.

[ exclusively listed by ]

Offices Nationwide
www.marcusmillichap.com

Ryan Sarbinoff
Broker of Record

5600 Eubank Blvd. NE, #200
Albuquerque, NM 87111

P: 505-445-6333
Lic #: 20675


